Coastal Engineering Research Board
Executive Session

3-4 March 2020
Oregon State University
Corvallis, OR

Purpose: Business meeting; Identify collaboration opportunities with OSU; Define strategic research to
address Northwest Pacific Coast Processes and Coastal Resilience.

Desired Exec Session Outcomes:
1. Follow-up on Action Items from previous CERB
2. Learn about OSU Research Capabilities and Collaboration Opportunities
3. Target priority research needs in the Pacific Northwest to address USACE problems
4. Plan 97" Full CERB, Wilmington, NC and vicinity, July 21-22, 2020

DRAFT Agenda (Speakers and Topics TBD)
Monday, 2 March, 2020

1800 2000 CERB Registration (location TBA)
1830 2100 Board Informal Dinner, Holman’s (1880 NW Juniper Place, Corvallis, OR)

Tuesday, 3 March 2020

0700 0800 CERB Registration

0730 0800 Continental Breakfast

0800 Call to Order Dr. Julie Rosati, CHL

0800 0815 Welcome and Introductions MG Scott A Spellmon,

USACEHQ

0815 0930 Updates on completing and ongoing action items  Dr. Julie Rosati, CHL

0930 0945 Break

0945 1100 Update on CERB Initiatives and Priorities*; USCRP (including DUNEX), Sediment
Transport Research Plan, Next-Generation Coastal Engineering Guidance, and
CWG Priorities & Activities TBD

1100 1130 Introduction to Pacific Coast Processes TBD
& Orientation to Field Trip

1130 1215 Break and Board Buses (Grab Box lunches that can be eaten on Bus)

1215 1800 Field Trip to Oregon Coast (dress for weather)

1800 Return to Hotel

1830 Reception at the O.H. Hinsdale Wave Tank, Oregon State University

* Depending on time availability, some topics may be read-ahead and not orally presented



Wednesday, 4 March 2020

0700

0730

0800

0815

0845

0945

1000

1100

1200

1300

1330

1400

1415

1445

1500

1530

1545

1600

0800

0800

0815

0845

0945

1000

1100

1200

1300

1330

1400

1415

1445

1500

1530

1545

1600

CERB Registration
Continental Breakfast

Comments and Thoughts on Day 1

Pacific Coast Processes &
OSU Collaboration Opportunities

Priority USACE Problems in Pacific Northwest

and Research Needs Part 1

Break

Priority USACE Problems in Pacific Northwest

and Research Needs Part 2

OSU coastal engineering programs, facilities,

and collaboration opportunities
Hotel Lunch (Prepaid at Registration)

CHL Strategy & Tech Transfer Plans;
Coastal R&D Strategy

CERB priority Coastal Strategic
Targets to address priority research

Break

Capturing and Communicating benefits of
R&D in Regional & Supplemental Studies

Plans for 97" 2020 Full CERB
Connecting researchers & practitioners

Public Comment
Closing Comments
Review and Summarize new action items

Adjourn

MG Scott A. Spellmon
USACE HQ
TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

Dr. Ty V. Wamsley, CHL
(Facilitated Discussion)

TBD

Dr. Julie Rosati, CHL

Board Members

Dr. Julie Rosati, CHL

* Depending on time availability, some topics may be read-ahead and not orally presented



