Coastal Engineering Research Board Executive Session

3-4 March 2020 Oregon State University Corvallis, OR

Purpose: Business meeting; Identify collaboration opportunities with OSU; Define strategic research to address Northwest Pacific Coast Processes and Coastal Resilience.

Desired Exec Session Outcomes:

- 1. Follow-up on Action Items from previous CERB
- 2. Learn about OSU Research Capabilities and Collaboration Opportunities
- 3. Target priority research needs in the Pacific Northwest to address USACE problems
- 4. Plan 97th Full CERB, Wilmington, NC and vicinity, July 21-22, 2020

CERB Registration (location TBA)

DRAFT Agenda (Speakers and Topics TBD)

Monday, 2 March, 2020

1800 2000

0945 1100

1100 1130

1130 1215

		5 = 1 = 1 · 1 · 9 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1			
1830	2100	Board Informal Dinner, Holman's (1880 NW Junipe	er Place, Corvallis, OR)		
Tuesday, 3 March 2020					
0700	0800	CERB Registration			
0730	0800	Continental Breakfast			
0800		Call to Order	Dr. Julie Rosati, CHL		
0800	0815	Welcome and Introductions	MG Scott A Spellmon, USACEHQ		
0815	0930	Updates on completing and ongoing action items	Dr. Julie Rosati, CHL		
0930	0945	Break			

Update on CERB Initiatives and Priorities*: USCRP (including DUNEX), Sediment Transport Research Plan, Next-Generation Coastal Engineering Guidance, and

Break and Board Buses (Grab Box lunches that can be eaten on Bus)

TBD

TBD

1215 1800 Field Trip to Oregon Coast (dress for weather) 1800 Return to Hotel

Introduction to Pacific Coast Processes

CWG Priorities & Activities

& Orientation to Field Trip

¹⁸³⁰ Reception at the O.H. Hinsdale Wave Tank, Oregon State University

^{*} Depending on time availability, some topics may be read-ahead and not orally presented

Wednesday, 4 March 2020

0700	0800	CERB Registration	
0730	0800	Continental Breakfast	
0800	0815	Comments and Thoughts on Day 1	MG Scott A. Spellmon USACE HQ
0815	0845	Pacific Coast Processes & OSU Collaboration Opportunities	TBD
0845	0945	Priority USACE Problems in Pacific Northwest and Research Needs Part 1	TBD
0945	1000	Break	
1000	1100	Priority USACE Problems in Pacific Northwest and Research Needs Part 2	TBD
1100	1200	OSU coastal engineering programs, facilities, and collaboration opportunities	TBD
1200	1300	Hotel Lunch (Prepaid at Registration)	
1300	1330	CHL Strategy & Tech Transfer Plans; Coastal R&D Strategy	TBD
1330	1400	CERB priority Coastal Strategic Targets to address priority research	Dr. Ty V. Wamsley, CHL (Facilitated Discussion)
1400	1415	Break	
1415	1445	Capturing and Communicating benefits of R&D in Regional & Supplemental Studies	TBD
1445	1500	Plans for 97 th 2020 Full CERB Connecting researchers & practitioners	Dr. Julie Rosati, CHL
1500	1530	Public Comment	
1530	1545	Closing Comments	Board Members
1545	1600	Review and Summarize new action items	Dr. Julie Rosati, CHL
1600		Adjourn	

^{*} Depending on time availability, some topics may be read-ahead and not orally presented